
 

 

Agenda - Health and Social Care Committee 
Meeting Venue: 

Hybrid – Committee room 1 & 2 Senedd 

and Video Conference via Zoom 

Meeting date: 26 October 2022 

Meeting time: 09.00

For further information contact: 

Helen Finlayson 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6565  

SeneddHealth@senedd.wales
------ 

Private pre-meeting (09.00-09.30)  

 

The Committee agreed on 19 October 2022 in accordance with 

Standing Orders 17.42 (vi) and (ix) to exclude the public from all 

items other than items 1 and 2. During items 1, 2 and 3 the 

Committee will meet concurrently with the Public Accounts and Public 

Administration Committee in accordance with Standing Order 17.53.  

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of 

interest 

(09.30)   

2 Scrutiny of Digital Health and Care Wales: Evidence session with 

Digital Health and Care Wales 

(09.30-11.00) (Pages 1 - 46)  

Simon Jones, Chair, Digital Health and Care Wales 

Helen Thomas, Chief Executive, Digital Health and Care Wales 

Claire Osmundsen-Little, Executive Director of Finance and Deputy Chief 

Executive, Digital Health and Care Wales 

Rhidian Hurle, Executive Medical Director, Digital Health and Care Wales 

 

Research brief 

Paper 1 – Digital Health and Care Wales 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



 

 

3 Scrutiny of Digital Health and Care Wales: consideration of 

evidence 

(11:00-11:15)   

4 Welsh Government Draft Budget 2023-24: Approach to budget 

scrutiny 

(11.15-11.30) (Pages 47 - 53)  

Paper 2 – Approach to budget scrutiny 

5 Mental health inequalities: key issues 

(11.30-12.15) (Pages 54 - 88)  

Paper 3 – Mental health inequalities: key issues 

Paper 4 – Inequalities in mental health online advisory group: Meeting two - 

Engagement findings 

Paper 5 – Mental health inequalities inquiry: Welsh Youth Parliament focus 

group 



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 2By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standi
[...]
linked to social media to make sure people know that there is somewhere available 

and welcoming to them. 

25. It’s important to talk more about the causes of mental health problems and about 

prevention. This will help to reduce stigma and help keep people well by reducing the risk that 

people won’t seek help because “they aren’t ill enough”. But, this has to be done in a way that 

recognises that “everyone’s journey is different”, and that different people will respond in 

different ways to the circumstances they face. 

Pack Page 88


	Agenda
	2 Scrutiny of Digital Health and Care Wales: Evidence session with Digital Health and Care Wales
	Paper1: Digital Health and Care Wales

	4 Welsh Government Draft Budget 2023-24: Approach to budget scrutiny
	5 Mental health inequalities: key issues
	Paper 4: Inequalities in mental health online advisory group: Meeting two - Engagement findings
	Paper 5: Mental health inequalities inquiry: Welsh Youth Parliament focus group
	Background
	Question 1: What things contribute to poor mental health and wellbeing among children and young people?
	Question 2: What things help ‘protect’ children and young people’s wellbeing – what helps keep you mentally well?
	Question 3: When you need to access support for your mental health, how well do services meet your needs? E.g. How easy is it to access support, and is the right kind of support available in the right places?
	Question 4: What do you think is the most important thing the Welsh Government should do to improve mental health and wellbeing among children and young people?







Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Concise Minutes - Health and Social Care Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Hybrid – Committee room 1 & 2 Senedd 

and Video Conference via Zoom   

Meeting date: Wednesday, 26 October 

2022 

Meeting time: 09.00 - 12.15

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/12998 

Hybrid 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Members of the 

Senedd: 

Russell George MS 

Rhun ap Iorwerth MS 

Gareth Davies MS 

Sarah Murphy MS 

Jack Sargeant MS 

Joyce Watson MS 

Ken Skates MS 

Rhys ab Owen MS 

Natasha Asghar MS 

Mike Hedges MS 

Mark Isherwood MS 

Rhianon Passmore MS 

Witnesses: 

Rhidian Hurle, Digital Health and Care Wales 

Simon Jones, Digital Health and Care Wales 

Claire Osmundsen-Little, Digital Health and Care Wales 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

Helen Thomas, Digital Health and Care Wales 

Committee Staff: 

Helen Finlayson (Clerk) 

Fay Bowen (Clerk) 

Robert Lloyd-Williams (Deputy Clerk) 

Dr Paul Worthington (Researcher) 

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

1.1 There were no apologies, substitutions or declarations of interest. 

2 Scrutiny of Digital Health and Care Wales: Evidence session with 

Digital Health and Care Wales  

2.1The Committee received evidence from representatives of Digital Health and Care 

Wales 

3 Scrutiny of Digital Health and Care Wales: consideration of evidence  

3.1 Members considered the evidence. 

3.2 The Committee agreed to write for further information on some of the issues 

raised. 

4 Welsh Government Draft Budget 2023-24: Approach to budget 

scrutiny  

4.1 The Committee agreed its approach to the draft budget. 

5 Mental health inequalities: key issues  

5.1 The Committee agreed the key issues to the Mental health inequalities. 


